INSTALL IT. BENEFIT FROM
THE RANGE.
Tubolit
Split
Pre-insulated copper pipes with
polyethylene insulation
Excellent protection against energy losses and
condensation

In a fire the pipe insulation develops
significantly less smoke than traditional
PE products and has been proven to
contribute to people‘s safety in buildings.
PRODUCT CATALOGUE /141
TECHNICAL DATA - TUBOLIT SPLIT & DUOSPLIT ACCESSORIES
Brief description Accessories for Tubolit Split and DuoSplit including: SAE flare fittings, brackets, Split ducts, connection cover, wal covers, tightening
clamps
Property Value / Assessment Standard / Test
method
Other technical features
Additional remarks For technical properties please refer to the information displayed at the following pages under each range.
142/ PRODUCT CATALOGUE
Adaptors for walls
Item Description EAN Content [quantity]
SD-CA-60X45 wall adapter 60 x 45 mm 7612207205510 9 piece
SD-CA-80X60 wall adapter 80 x 60 mm 7612207205527 6 piece
SD-CA-110X75 wall adapter 110 x 75 mm 7612207205534 4 piece
Other information
Reaction to fire Euroclass E pass - EN ISO 11925-2
UL 94 - V0, V1, V2 vertically pass - EN 60695-11-10 A+B
Regulation Armacell adaptors for walls shall not contain materials or substances listed as:

SF-FM-010 SAE flare fitting, metric 7612207200560 10 piece
SF-FM-012 SAE flare fitting, metric 7612207200577 10 piece
SF-FM-016 SAE flare fitting, metric 7612207200584 10 piece
SF-FZ-006V SAE flare fitting, imperial (inch) 7612207451771 10 piece
SF-FZ-006V2 SAE flare fitting, imperial (inch) 7612207461800 50 piece
SF-FZ-010V SAE flare fitting, imperial (inch) 7612207451740 10 piece
SF-FZ-010V2 SAE flare fitting, imperial (inch) 7612207461770 50 piece
SF-FZ-012V SAE flare fitting, imperial (inch) 7612207451757 10 piece
SF-FZ-012V2 SAE flare fitting, imperial (inch) 7612207461787 50 piece
SF-FZ-016V SAE flare fitting, imperial (inch) 7612207451764 10 piece
SF-FZ-016V2 SAE flare fitting, imperial (inch) 7612207461794 50 piece
SIP540X85 Cover 540 x 85 mm 7612207213300 15 piece
PRODUCT CATALOGUE /143
Covers, spiral hoses, clamps and support rails
Item Description EAN Content [metric] Content [quantity]
SC-CH-1618/E50 corrugated hose 16 / 18 7612207205763 50 m
SC-SH-16/E30 spiral hose smooth bore 16 7612207205770 30 m
SC-SH-18/E30 spiral hose smooth bore 18 7612207205787 30 m
SC-SH-20/E30 spiral hose smooth bore 20 7612207205794 30 m
SC-YW-16-18 two-way junction 16 / 18 7612207205800 20 piece
SD-CC-60X45 Connection cover 60 x 45 mm 7612207205541 30 piece
SD-CC-80X60 Connection cover 80 x 60 mm 7612207205558 30 piece
SD-CC-110X75 Connection cover 110 x 75 mm 7612207205565 20 piece
SD-CD-60X45 Duct split 60 x 45 mm - Rigid
PVC, UV stabilized, Color RAL
P001 (white)
7612207205572 24 m
SD-CD-80X60 Duct split 80 x 60 mm - Rigid
PVC, UV stabilized, Color RAL
P001 (white)
7612207205589 16 m
SD-CD-110X75 Duct split 110 x 75 - Rigid PVC,
UV stabilized, Color RAL P001
(white)
7612207205596 8 m
SD-CE-60X45 End cover 60 x 45 mm 7612207205602 12 piece
SD-CE-80X60 End cover 80 x 60 mm 7612207205619 9 piece
SD-CT-60X45 Tightening clamps 60 x 45 mm 7612207205893 30 piece
SD-CT-80X60 Tightening clamps 80 x 60 mm 7612207205909 30 piece
SD-CT-110X75 Tightening clamps 110 x 75 mm 7612207205916 20 piece
SD-CW-60X45 Wall cover 60 x 45 mm 7612207205923 10 piece
SD-CW-80X60 Wall cover 80 x 60 mm 7612207205930 8 piece
SOR-350 floor support rails 350 mm 7612207206050 24 piece
SOR-450 floor support rails 450 mm 7612207206067 24 piece
SOR-1000 floor support rails 1000 mm 7612207206074 4 piece
Other information
Reaction to fire Euroclass E pass - EN ISO 11925-2
UL 94 - V0, V1, V2 vertically pass - EN 60695-11-10 A+B
Regulation Armacell covers, spiral hoses, clamps and support rails shall not contain materials or substances listed as
- SVHC, Annex XIV, Annex XVII according to REACH (Regulation (EC) Nr. 1907/2006)
- POPs according to Regulation (EC) 2019/1021
- RoHS restricted materials according to RoHS directive (2011/65/EU)
Remarks Products are typically supplied as sets in cartons.
Elbows Bends and T-Pieces made of PVC
Item Description EAN Content [quantity]
SD-CF-60X45 Flat bend 60 x 45 mm 7612207205626 10 piece
SD-CF-80X60 Flat bend 80 x 60 mm 7612207205633 8 piece
SD-CF-110X75 Flat bend 110 x 75 mm 7612207205640 6 piece
SD-CI-60X45 Internal elbow 60 x 45 mm 7612207205817 8 piece
SD-CI-80X60 Internal elbow 80 x 60 mm 7612207205824 6 piece
SD-CI-110X75 Internal elbow 110 x 75 mm 7612207205831 4 piece
SD-CL-60X45 Flexible duct 60 x 45 mm 7612207205848 6 piece
SD-CL-80X60 Flexible duct 80 x 60 mm 7612207205855 4 piece
SD-CP-80X60 T-piece 80 x 60 mm 7612207205862 4 piece
144/ PRODUCT CATALOGUE
Elbows Bends and T-Pieces made of PVC
Item Description EAN Content [quantity]
SD-CP-110X75 T-piece 110 x 75 mm 7612207211016 2 piece
SD-CR-80X60 reduction joint 80 x 60 mm 7612207205879 12 piece
SD-CR-110X75 Reduction joint 110x75 mm 7612207205886 8 piece
SD-CX-60X45 External elbow 60 x 45 mm 7612207205947 12 piece
SD-CX-80X60 External elbow 80 x 60 mm 7612207205954 9 piece
SD-CX-110X75 External elbow 110 x 75 mm 7612207205961 6 piece
Other information
Reaction to fire Euroclass E pass - EN ISO 11925-2
UL 94 - V0, V1, V2 vertically pass - EN 60695-11-10 A+B
Regulation Armacell elbows bends and T-pieces shall not contain materials or substances listed as

refrigerants (CFC, HFC, HCFC).
Pressure rating
1/4" 100 bar
3/8" 64 bar
1/2" 45 bar
5/8" 45 bar
3/4" 45 bar
Subjected to internal testing according to DIN 3859 and by CETIM:
* Reverse-bending strength test: no leakage after 10 million. cycles at 50 Hz under normal pressure
* Helium-leakage detector (gas-tightness): < 0.5 g/year (10-5 mbar/l/s)
* Burst pressure test (4 times nominal pressure): no leakage
* Temperature cycle test (5 cycles at -40 °C to -120 °C at 10 bar He): no leakage CETIM, internal and
field test results.
Bracket – adjustable, standard
Item Description EAN Content [quantity]
SBAH-800X465 adjustable bracket with safety hook 800 x
465 mm
7612207213263 1 piece
SBAL-800X420 adjustable bracket with level 800 x 420
mm
7612207213249 1 piece
SBAS-700X465 adjustable bracket standard 700 x 465
mm
7612207213256 1 piece
SBAS-800X465 adjustable bracket standard 800 x 465
mm
7612207231601 1 piece
SBHD-550X550 heavy duty bracket 550 x 550 mm - max
load 100 + 100 kg